ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

<u>Present</u>-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – OA 133 OF 2022

TOHIRUL ISLAM - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mrs. Subarna Das,

Advocate

 $\frac{02}{21.04.2022}$

For the respondent No.1 : None

For the Respondent No.2 to 4 Public Service Commission, W.B.

: Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee,

Advocate

In terms of the previous order, a copy of the application has been served upon the State respondents and an affidavit of service, filed today, be kept on record.

At the very outset, Mrs. Subarna Das, learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for liberty to file supplementary affidavit for rectification of the roll number of the applicant appearing at page 8 of the application as well as to add the Additional Chief Secretary, Personal & Administrative Reforms Department, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah 711102 as the respondent No.5.

Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appears for the Public Service Commission, West Bengal.

Considering the above, the rectification sought for and addition of the aforesaid respondent would not change the nature and character of the original application and the same are very formal in nature. Accordingly, liberty is granted to file supplementary affidavit in support of the original application.

Fix 25th July, 2022 for filing supplementary affidavit with a direction to

ORDER SHEET

Form No. TOHIRUL ISLAM	
------------------------	--

Vs.

Case No.: **OA 133 OF 2022**

SCN.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

serve a copy of the affidavit in advance to Mr. Bhattacharjee.

In addition to the above, a copy of the original application along with supplementary affidavit be served upon the added respondent and file affidavit of service on the above date.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR